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Company Name | TE Connectivity [Request Contact Name |Benfer, David W [Contact Title Prod Compliance Engineer
Document ID
Company TE Connectivity |Response Date |2017-06-12 Contact Email |dave.benfer@te.com
Unique ID
Contact Phone Number 717-986-3725
Legal Statement
Supplier true
Acceptance

Legal Statement

The information provided in this document is based upon reasonable inquiry of our suppliers. This information is subject to change. This information does not in any
way modify existing purchase specifications or existing contractual or other agreements terms between TE Connectivity (or its affiliated companies) and its customers.

Product

Manufacturer 2135136-1 Amount 73171.3677 Version - Identity
Item number
Manufacturer 038-003-941, Weight Uom mg Mfr Site Authority
Item Name USB CABLE

ASSY
Date UOM Each
EUROHS-0508 |Product(s) meets EU RoHS requirement without any exemptions
ChinaRoHS- Product(s) is eligible for marking with the e code under China's Measures for Administration of the control of pollution by Electronic Information
0508 Products
EUREACH-0616 [REACH Candidate Substances of Very High Concern ARE NOT Contained in the Product Above the Limits per the Definition within REACH
Complex Article |REACH Candidate Substances of Very High Concern according to Once an Atrticle Always an Article are Not Yet Reviewed
Description

Product Disclosure

Sub- Level Name Substance Substance Substance Quantity Mass per Unit (UOM Exemption
Item/Material/ Category CAS Concentration
Substance
Sub-ltem 1 USB 2.0 CBL 1.0 43403.08 mg
1P*28#+2C*26
# BKO1
Material 2 AI/PET 1.0 981.6 mg
Substance 3 Acetic acid Supplier 141-78-6 0.1 1.0 0.9816 mg
ethyl ester
Substance 3 Aluminum Supplier 7429-90-5 60.0 1.0 588.96 mg
Substance 3 Poly(oxy-1,2- [ Supplier 25038-59-9 35.0 1.0 343.56 mg
ethanediyloxyc
arbonyl-1,4-
phenylenecarb
onyl)
Substance 3 1,2-Ethanediol [Supplier 107-21-1 4.8 1.0 47.1168 mg
Substance 3 2- Supplier 107-41-5 0.1 1.0 0.9816 mg
Methylpentane-
2,4-diol
Material 2 Insulation 1.0 20368.2 mg
Substance 3 Antimony oxide | Supplier 1309-64-4 1.65 1.0 336.0753 mg
(Sb203)
Substance 3 Carbonic acid | Supplier 471-34-1 24.81 1.0 5053.35042 mg
calcium salt
(1:1)
Substance 3 Octadecanoic | Supplier 557-05-1 2.47 1.0 503.09454 mg
acid, zinc salt
(2:1)
Substance 3 Ethene, chloro- | Supplier 9002-86-2 41.41 1.0 8434.47162 mg
, homopolymer
Substance 3 1,2- Phthalates 28553-12-0 29.66 1.0 6041.20812 mg
Benzenedicarb | (DINP, DIDP,
oxylic acid, 1,2-| DNOP)
diisononyl
ester
Material 2 Conductor 1.0 17374.32 mg
Substance 3 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 2.0 1.0 347.4864 mg
Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 98.0 1.0 17026.8336 mg
Material 2 Jacket 1.0 2977.52 mg
Substance 3 Antimony oxide | Supplier 1309-64-4 1.65 1.0 49.12908 mg
(Sb203)
Substance 3 Ethene, chloro- [ Supplier 9002-86-2 41.41 1.0 1232.99103 mg
, homopolymer




Substance

Carbonic acid
calcium salt
(1:1)

Supplier

471-34-1

24.81

1.0

738.72271

mg

Substance

Octadecanoic
acid, zinc salt

Supplier

557-05-1

2.47

1.0

73.54474

mg

Substance

1,2-
Benzenedicarb
oxylic acid, 1,2-
diisononyl
ester

Phthalates
(DINP, DIDP,
DNOP)

28553-12-0

29.66

1.0

883.13243

mg

Material

HD-PE

1.0

1701.44

mg

Substance

Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier

TES5081-2-
1212

1.0

1.0

17.0144

mg

Substance

Ethene,
homopolymer

Supplier

9002-88-4

99.0

1.0

1684.4256

mg

Sub-Item

Other
Consumer
Cable Assy's

1.0

14000.0

mg

Material

MOLDED
BLOCK

1.0

14000.0

mg

Substance

Carbonic acid
calcium salt
(1:1)

Supplier

471-34-1

22.81

1.0

3193.4

mg

Substance

Antimony oxide

Supplier

1327-33-9

0.73

1.0

102.2

mg

Substance

Ethene, chloro-
, homopolymer

Supplier

9002-86-2

51.86

1.0

7260.4

mg

Substance

Octadecanoic
acid, calcium
salt (2:1)

Supplier

1592-23-0

3.11

1.0

435.4

mg

Substance

Ethene,
homopolymer

Supplier

9002-88-4

0.73

1.0

102.2

mg

Substance

1,2,4-
Benzenetricarb
oxylic acid,
1,2,4-tris(2-
ethylhexyl)
ester

Supplier

3319-31-1

18.68

1.0

2615.2

mg

Substance

Soybean oil,
epoxidized

Supplier

8013-07-8

2.08

1.0

291.2

mg

Sub-Item

Label.25.4WX5
7.15W, FOR
WEEE AND
CN-ROHS

1.0

349.1

mg

Material

LABEL - White
Ink

1.0

10.822

mg

Substance

C.l. Pigment
White 19

Supplier

8047-76-5

46.774

1.0

5.06188

mg

Substance

1-Propanone,
2-methyl-1-[4-
(methylthio)phe
nyl]-2-(4-
morpholinyl)-

Supplier

71868-10-5

6.452

1.0

0.69824

mg

Substance

White mineral
oil (petroleum)

Supplier

8042-47-5

46.774

1.0

5.06188

mg

Material

LABEL - Black
Ink

1.0

10.822

mg

Substance

C.l. Pigment
Black 11

Supplier

12227-89-3

46.774

1.0

5.06188

mg

Substance

White mineral
oil (petroleum)

Supplier

8042-47-5

46.774

1.0

5.06188

mg

Substance

1-Propanone,
2-methyl-1-[4-
(methylthio)phe
nyl]-2-(4-
morpholinyl)-

Supplier

71868-10-5

6.452

1.0

0.69824

mg

Material

LABEL -
Bottom paper

1.0

327.456

mg

Substance

Siloxanes and
Silicones, di-
Me, vinyl
group-
terminated

Supplier

68083-19-2

0.43

1.0

1.40806

mg

Substance

Pulp, cellulose

Supplier

65996-61-4

40.51

1.0

132.65243

mg

Substance

Water

Supplier

7732-18-5

0.96

1.0

3.14358

mg

Substance

2-Propenoic
acid, polymer
with butyl 2-
propenoate, 2-
ethylhexyl 2-
propenoate
and methyl 2-
propenoate

Supplier

98060-25-4

10.13

1.0

33.17129

mg

Substance

Ethene,
homopolymer

Supplier

9002-88-4

47.97

1.0

157.08064

mg

Sub-Item

Other
Consumer
Cable Assy's

1.0

5000.0

mg

Material

PE MATERIAL

1.0

5000.0

mg




Substance

Ethene,
homopolymer

Supplier

9002-88-4

100.0

1.0

5000.0

mg

Sub-Item

USB B TYPE
4PIN MALE 5U

1.0

5800.0

mg

Material

Terminal_Copp
er Alloy

1.0

696.0

mg

Substance

Phosphorus

Supplier

7723-14-0

8.34

1.0

58.0464

mg

Substance

Tin

Supplier

7440-31-5

50.0

1.0

348.0

mg

Substance

Copper

Supplier

7440-50-8

41.66

1.0

289.9536

mg

Material

Shell_Iron

1.0

1790.46

mg

Substance

Iron

Supplier

7439-89-6

69.97

1.0

1252.78486

mg

Substance

Manganese

Supplier

7439-96-5

16.2

1.0

290.05452

mg

Substance

Phosphorus

Supplier

7723-14-0

13.83

1.0

247.62062

mg

Material

Substrate PBT

1.0

3313.54

mg

Substance

WIN W W |Ww ([N W w |w

Phenol, 4,4-(1-
methylethylide
ne)bis[2,6-
dibromo-,
polymer with
2,2-[(1-
methylethylide
ne)bis[(2,6-
dibromo-4,1-
phenylene)oxy
methylene]]bis[
oxirane]

Supplier

68928-70-1

5.25

1.0

173.96085

mg

Substance

Glass, oxide,
chemicals

Supplier

65997-17-3

48.14

1595.13816

mg

Substance

1,4-
Benzenedicarb
oxylic acid,
polymer with
1,4-butanediol

Supplier

26062-94-2

46.04

1.0

1525.55382

mg

Substance

Octadecanoic
acid, calcium
salt (2:1)

Supplier

1592-23-0

0.05

1.0

1.65677

mg

Substance

Antimony oxide
(Sb203)

Supplier

1309-64-4

0.52

1.0

17.23041

mg

Sub-Item

LABEL,
38*50mm,
WHITE:
38*13mm.

1.0

500.0

mg

Material

LABEL

1.0

500.0

mg

Substance

2-Propanol

Supplier

67-63-0

10.0

1.0

50.0

mg

Substance

Poly(oxy-1,2-
ethanediyloxyc
arbonyl-1,4-
phenylenecarb
onyl)

Supplier

25038-59-9

50.0

1.0

250.0

mg

Substance

Benzene,
methyl-

Supplier

108-88-3

5.0

1.0

25.0

mg

Substance

2-Propenoic
acid, butyl
ester, polymer
with ethenyl
acetate and 2-
ethylhexyl 2-
propenoate

Supplier

28040-72-4

25.0

1.0

125.0

mg

Substance

Acetic acid
ethyl ester

Supplier

141-78-6

10.0

1.0

50.0

mg

Sub-Item

COPPER FOIL
W:15MM

1.0

19.1877

mg

Material

Adhesive-
Polymer

1.0

5.17108515

mg

Substance

2-Propenoic
acid,
homopolymer

Supplier

9003-01-4

100.0

1.0

5.17109

mg

Material

Conductive
Copper

1.0

14.01661485

mg

Substance

Copper

Supplier

7440-50-8

99.9

1.0

14.0026

mg

Substance

Zinc

Supplier

7440-66-6

0.05

1.0

0.00700831

mg

Substance

Iron

Supplier

7439-89-6

0.05

1.0

0.00700831

mg

Sub-Item

P W [w|w

USB ATYPE
4PIN MALE
G/F

1.0

4100.0

mg

Material

Cover_PBT

1.0

70.0

mg

Substance

1,4-
Benzenedicarb
oxylic acid, 1,4-
dimethyl ester,
polymer with
1,4-butanediol

Supplier

30965-26-5

40.0

1.0

28.0

mg

Substance

Antimony oxide
(Sbh203)

Supplier

1309-64-4

10.0

1.0

7.0

mg

Substance

Glass, oxide,
chemicals

Supplier

65997-17-3

30.0

1.0

21.0

mg




Substance 3 Phenol, 4,4-(1- | Supplier 68928-70-1 20.0 1.0 14.0 mg
methylethylide
ne)bis[2,6-
dibromo-,
polymer with
2,2-[(1-
methylethylide
ne)bis((2,6-
dibromo-4,1-
phenylene)oxy
methylene]]bis[
oxirane]
Material 2 Shell_Ni 1.0 0.1 mg
plating
Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 100.0 1.0 0.1 mg
Material 2 Contact_Base 1.0 41.7 mg
material
Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 65.14 1.0 27.16338 mg
Substance 3 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 34.851 1.0 14.53287 mg
Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 0.0070 1.0 0.002919 mg
Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead 7439-92-1 0.0020 1.0 8.34E-4 mg
Compounds
Material 2 Shell_Sn 1.0 0.1 mg
plating
Substance 3 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 100.0 1.0 0.1 mg
Material 2 Contact_Au 1.0 0.3 mg
plating
Substance Gold Supplier 7440-57-5 100.0 1.0 0.3 mg
Material Housing 1.0 369.0 mg
Substance 1,4- Supplier 30965-26-5 40.0 1.0 147.6 mg
Benzenedicarb
oxylic acid, 1,4-
dimethyl ester,
polymer with
1,4-butanediol
Substance 3 Antimony oxide | Supplier 1309-64-4 10.0 1.0 36.9 mg
(Sb203)
Substance 3 Glass, oxide, [Supplier 65997-17-3 30.0 1.0 110.7 mg
chemicals
Substance 3 Phenol, 4,4-(1- [Supplier 68928-70-1 20.0 1.0 73.8 mg
methylethylide
ne)bis[2,6-
dibromo-,
polymer with
2,2-[(1-
methylethylide
ne)bis[(2,6-
dibromo-4,1-
phenylene)oxy
methylene]]bis[
oxirane]
Material 2 Shell_Cu 1.0 0.1 mg
plating
Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 100.0 1.0 0.1 mg
Material 2 Shell_Base 1.0 3618.7 mg
material
Substance 3 Phosphorus Supplier 7723-14-0 0.011 1.0 0.39806 mg
Substance 3 Carbon Supplier 7440-44-0 0.03 1.0 1.08561 mg
Substance 3 Sulfur Supplier 7704-34-9 0.0050 1.0 0.18093 mg
Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 99.714 1.0 3608.35052 mg
Substance 3 Silicon Supplier 7440-21-3 0.01 1.0 0.36187 mg
Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.23 1.0 8.32301 mg





                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

